investigation against him is complete and the co-accused have

been granted bail in Cr. Misc. No. 2277/2020 vide order dated

16.01.2020, this Court directs release of the petitioner above-

named  on  bail  on  furnishing  of  bail  bond  of  Rs.  25,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two sureties of the

like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge –

IV, Excise Act,  Bhojpur at Ara in connection with Tarari P.S.

Case No. 226/2019, subject to the condition as laid down under

Section 437 (3) Cr.P.C. as under :